FR-6303-N-01, to undertake a project known as the Pump Station Elevation Project 
(12LDRC7702) for the purposed action of improving existing gravity stormwater 
drainage system managed by the Cameron Parish Drainage District # 3 in Cameron, 
Louisiana, in the amount of five million seven hundred thirty thousand five hundred 
sixty-five dollars and sixteen cents ($5,730,565.16). The project consists of new 
construction of two (2) new pump stations, new construction of one flood control 
structure, installing one new catch basin, upgrading various-sized culverts, and grading 
existing open ditches.  The estimated total HUD funds is $5,730,565.16.